

¢

SLP(C)No. 10705 OF 2001
ITEM No.206

Court No. 6

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10705/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2001 in WA 2004/99
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. MUNUSWAMY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

T.K. SAKTHIVEL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and vacating stay and with Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.209/2001

(For final disposal)

Date : 12/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

Mr. S. Siva Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. A. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
parties are not opposing the claims of one another and that
the petitioner would approach the Indian Oil Corporation for
appropriate relief.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master